Specialty & Control Valves
Bulletin 14CAN
4-7-06
Directional Control Valves
2 Specifications and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation
mm6.0 mm0.1 mm2.1 mm5.1 mm0.2 mm4.2 mm0.3
CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD
CN2/2 072 072 052 052 052 052 052 052 052 052 002 002 57 06

Directional Control Valves
3
How To Order
38MP - O      -
Seat Material
O - Viton
Function
2 - 2-way
3 - 3-way
† Not Available in All functions
Technical Data
*NOTE: Pressure ratings, if shown, are for 3/2 NC valve with DC voltage
Series 38MPComposite Solenoid Valve, 2 & 3-Way
Normally Closed or Normally Open
2-15-06
Orifice / Pressure / Wattage / Cv / NC/NO
1 - 0.6 mm / 250 PSI* / 5.0 w / .025 / NC†
2 - 1.0 mm / 200 PSI* / 5.0 w / .05  / NC†
3 - 1.2 mm / 180 PSI* / 5.0 w / .065 / NC†
4 - 1.5 mm / 150 PSI* / 5.0 w / .08 / NC
5 - 2.0 mm / – / 5.0 w / .17 / NC†
6 - 2.4 mm / – / 5.0 w / .24 / NC†
7 - 3.0 mm / – / 5.0 w / .31 / NC†
D - 1.5 mm / – / 5.0 w / .08 / NO
Voltage
2 - 12 VDC
3 - 24 VDC
7 - 120 VAC / 50/60 Hz
8 - 240 VAC / 50/60 Hz
B - 12 VDC Flying Lead
C - 24 VDC Flying Lead
G - 120 VAC / 50/60 Hz Flying Lead
 I - 240 VAC / 50/60 Hz Flying Lead
Materials in Contact with Media
A - Brass / Nylon
B - Stainless Steel / Nylon
PORT
8 - 1/8 NPT
C - 1/4 Push-to-Connect
Function: 2-way, 2 position and 3-way, 2 position
direct acting, normally closed or normally open
Port Sizes: Function Inlet Outlet Exhaust
2/2 NC 1/8 Male NPT 1/8 NPT or 1/4" Push-to-connect - - -
2/2 NO 1/8 Male NPT 10-32 TOP - - -
3/2 NC 1/8 NPT or 1/4" Push-to-connect 1/8 Male NPT 10-32 TOP
3/2 NO 10-32 TOP 1/8 Male NPT 1/8 NPT
Orifice Sizes/
Flow Factor: 0.6 mm / .025 Cv
1.0 mm / .05 Cv
1.2 mm / .065 Cv
1.5 mm / .08 Cv
2.0 mm / .17 Cv
2.4 mm / .24 Cv
3.0 mm / .31 Cv
Pressure Range: 0-270 PSI (depending on orifice size and function)
Temp.  Range: (Media 90°C max.) Ambient - 10 to +50°C
Response Time: 12-14 ms complete cycle
Materials: Operator: 400 Series Stainless and Brass standard (400 and 300 Stainless optional)
Shading Ring: Copper
Springs: 300 Series Stainless
Seals: Viton standard (other materials available on request)
Valve Body: Celcon GB25 DuPont Zytel FE 5105. FDA Approved.
Media: Air, oil, inert gas, water, caustics, etc.
Mounting: 1/8 NPT male port
Coil Data: Glass filled nylon encapsulation (Class F, continuous duty)
DIN spades (11 mm centers) or flying leads – 22 ga. wire w/PVC insulation – 18" long
5 watt standard (other wattages available on request)
All standard industrial voltages
Voltage Tolerance: +/- 10%
Connectors available for DIN Spades – see page bottom for part numbers.
Connectors for DIN Spades (11 mm centers):
P/N 122-09-N  . . . . . . . . . . . Black housing - No LED
P/N 122-09-T-A.1-Voltage  . . Transparent housing and LED

5
3853 - O      -          8
How To Order
Seat Material
O - Viton
Function
2 - 2-way
3 - 3-way
† Not Available in all functions
Technical Data
*NOTE: Pressure ratings, if shown, are for 3/2 NC valve with DC voltage
Series 3853Composite Solenoid Valve, 2 & 3-Way
Normally Closed or Normally Open
Function: 2-way, 2 position and 3-way, 2 position
direct acting, normally closed or normally open
Port Sizes: Function Inlet Outlet Exhaust
2/2 NC 1/8 NPT 1/8 NPT - - -
2/2 NO 1/8 NPT 10-32 TOP - - -
3/2 NC 1/8 NPT 1/8 NPT 10-32 TOP
3/2 NO 10-32 TOP 1/8 NPT 1/8 NPT
Orifice Sizes/
Flow Factor: 0.6 mm / .025 Cv
1.0 mm / .05 Cv
1.2 mm / .065 Cv
1.5 mm / .08 Cv
2.0 mm / .17 Cv
2.4 mm / .24 Cv
3.0 mm / .31 Cv
Pressure Range: 0-270 PSI (depending on orifice size and function)
Temp.  Range: (Media 90°C max.) Ambient - 10 to +50°C
Response Time: 12-14 ms complete cycle
Materials: Operator: 400 Series Stainless and Brass standard (400 and 300 Stainless optional)
Shading Ring: Copper
Springs: 300 Series Stainless
Seals: Viton standard (other materials available on request)
Valve Body: DuPont Zytel FE 5105. FDA Approved.
Media: Air, oil, inert gas, water, caustics, etc.
Mounting: Ø.150" drill, 2 places for a #8 self-tapping screw
Coil Data: Glass filled nylon encapsulation (Class F, continuous duty)
DIN spades (11 mm centers) or flying leads – 22 ga. wire w/PVC insulation – 18" long
5 watt standard (other wattages available on request)
All standard industrial voltages
Voltage Tolerance: +/- 10%
Connectors available for DIN Spades – see page bottom for part numbers.
2-15-06
Orifice / Pressure / Wattage / Cv / NC/NO
1 - 0.6 mm / 250 PSI* / 5.0 w / .025 / NC†
2 - 1.0 mm / 200 PSI* / 5.0 w / .05  / NC†
3 - 1.2 mm / 180 PSI* / 5.0 w / .065 / NC†
4 - 1.5 mm / 150 PSI* / 5.0 w / .08 / NC
5 - 2.0 mm / – / 5.0 w / .17 / NC†
6 - 2.4 mm / – / 5.0 w / .24 / NC†
7 - 3.0 mm / – / 5.0 w / .31 / NC†
D - 1.5 mm / – / 5.0 w / .08 / NO
Materials in Contact with Media
A - Brass / Nylon
B - Stainless Steel / Nylon
Voltage
2 - 12 VDC
3 - 24 VDC
7 - 120 VAC / 50/60 Hz
8 - 240 VAC / 50/60 Hz
B - 12 VDC Flying Lead
C - 24 VDC Flying Lead
G - 120 VAC / 50/60 Hz Flying Lead
 I - 240 VAC / 50/60 Hz Flying Lead
Connectors for DIN Spades (11 mm centers):
P/N 122-09-N  . . . . . . . . . . . Black housing - No LED
P/N 122-09-T-A.1-Voltage  . . Transparent housing and LED
Directional Control Valves
6 Specifications and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation

Connectors available for DIN Spades – see page bottom for part numbers.
Technical Data
How To Order
Function
2 - 2-way
3 - 3-way
Seat Material
O - Viton
ORIFICE SIZE / VOLTAGE
F
U
N
C
T
I
O
N
MAX. PRESSURE RANGE
† Not Available in all functions *NOTE: Pressure ratings, if shown, are for 3/2 NC valve with DC voltage
Series 3953Stackable Composite
Solenoid Valves
mm6.0 mm0.1 mm2.1 mm5.1 mm0.2 mm4.2 mm0.3
CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD
CN2/2 072 072 052 052 052 052 052 052 052 052 002 002 57 06
CN2/3 052 052 002 002 081 081 061 051 A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N
2-15-06
Orifice / Pressure / Wattage / Cv / NC/NO
1 - 0.6 mm / 250 PSI* / 5.0 w / .025 / NC†
2 - 1.0 mm / 200 PSI* / 5.0 w / .05  / NC†
3 - 1.2 mm / 180 PSI* / 5.0 w / .065 / NC†
4 - 1.5 mm / 150 PSI* / 5.0 w / .08 / NC
5 - 2.0 mm / – / 5.0 w / .17 / NC†
6 - 2.4 mm / – / 5.0 w / .24 / NC†
7 - 3.0 mm / – / 5.0 w / .31 / NC†
Materials in Contact with Media
A - Brass / Nylon
B - Stainless Steel / Nylon
Voltage
2 - 12 VDC
3 - 24 VDC
7 - 120 VAC / 50/60 Hz
8 - 240 VAC / 50/60 Hz
B - 12 VDC Flying Lead
C - 24 VDC Flying Lead
G - 120 VAC / 50/60 Hz Flying Lead 5
 I - 240 VAC / 50/60 Hz Flying Lead0
Stations
1 - 1 Station
2 - 2 Stations
3 - 3 Stations
4 - 4 Stations
5 - 5 Stations
6 - 6 Stations
Connectors for DIN Spades (11 mm centers):
P/N 122-09-N  . . . . . . . . . . . Black housing - No LED
P/N 122-09-T-A.1-Voltage  . . Transparent housing and LED
Directional Control Valves
8 Specifications and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation

7 - 120 VAC / 50/60 Hz
8 - 240 VAC / 50/60 Hz
How To Order
Order Example: 3500-01-423-7
2-way, normally closed, 1/2" NPT,
120 VAC / 50/60 Hz, 0 to 230 psi
1/4, 3/8, 1/2 NPT
2-Way normally closed/open Series 3500
ELBATLANOISNEMID
stroP "2/1-"8/3-"4/1
A "57.2
B "05.3
C "01.1
D "05.1
E TPN"2/1-"8/3-"4/1
F "54.4
4-7-06
Port Size / Orifice / Pressure / Cv
1 - 1/4" NPT / 1/2” / 0 to 230 PSI / 1.550
2 - 3/8" NPT / 1/2” / 0 to 230 PSI / 1.95
3 - 1/2" NPT / 1/2” / 0 to 230 PSI / 2.45
Function
0 - 2-way, Normally Closed
1 - 2-way, Normally Open
Replacement Diaphragm Kit
Includes Diaphragm, Spring & Brass Insert
Specify Part Number
Norm. Closed Norm. Open
Viton 3500-01-0001 3500-01-0003
Buna N / Nitrile 3500-B1-0001 3500-B1-0003
EPDM 3500-E1-0001 3500-E1-0003
Connector for ISO “C-Tab” Spades:
P/N 5100-1080000  . . . . . . . Black housing - No LED
Directional Control Valves
10 Specifications and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation
Series 3510
2-Way, 2-Position
Process Composite Solenoid Valves
Technical Data
Principle of Operation
® Zytel is a registered trademark of DuPont
The Series 3510 2-way, 2-position Solenoid valve uses the
latest technologies for materials and function which provide the user
with the highest quality, smallest size per Cv of flow and most competi-
tive pricing of any valve on the market.  The 3510 utilizes the latest
injection molding technologies available which make the 3510 compat-
ible with many fluids and other media.  When coupled with the solenoid
operator and used as a direct acting/pilot operated valve, the 3510 gives
full flow throughout the pressure range starting with an MOPD of zero
Function: 2-way, 2 position normally closed
internal pilot diaphragm
Port Sizes: 1/4", 3/8", 1/2" NPT
Orifice Sizes: 1/2"
Pressure Range: 0 to 150 PSI 1/4" to 1/2" NPT
(Valve requires 1.5 PSI differential to fully open.)
Flow Factors: 1/4" NPT 1.55 Cv
3/8" NPT 1.95 Cv
1/2" NPT 2.45 Cv
Temperature Range: (Fluid max. 90°C) Ambient -10° to +50°C
Response Time: 20 to 80 ms complete cycle
Materials: Operator: AISI 400 and 300 Series Stainless Steel or Brass
Shading Ring: Copper  (Silver on request)
Seal: Viton standard  (Nitrile, EPDM optional)
Diaphragm: Viton standard  ( Nitrile, EPDM optional)
Valve Body: DuPont Zytel® 77G33,
glass filled nylon, NSF approved
Manual Override: Push non-locking
Media: Air, oil, water, potable water, emulsion, inert gases
Coil Data: Glass filled nylon encapsulation (Class F, continuous duty)
10 watt VDC, 8 watt VAC. All standard industrial voltages.
Voltage tolerance: +/-  10%
Connectors available for ISO “C-Tab” Spades – see next page for part numbers.

7 - 120 VAC / 50/60 Hz
8 - 240 VAC / 50/60 Hz
How To Order
Order Example: 3510-01-A23-7
Zytel®, 2-way, normally closed, 1/2" NPT,
120 VAC / 50/60 Hz, 0 to 150 psi
Series 35101/4, 3/8, 1/2 NPT
2-Way normally closed/open
ELBATLANOISNEMID
stroP "2/1-"8/3-"4/1
A "57.2
B "05.3
C "01.1
D "05.1
E TPN"2/1-"8/3-"4/1
F "54.4
4-7-06
Materials in Contact with Media
A - Brass / Nylon
B  -Stainless Steel / Nylon
Port Size / Orifice / Pressure / Cv
1 - 1/4" NPT / 1/2” / 0 to 150 PSI / 1.55
2 - 3/8" NPT / 1/2” / 0 to 150 PSI / 1.95
3 - 1/2" NPT / 1/2” / 0 to 150 PSI / 2.45
Replacement Diaphragm Kit
Includes Diaphragm, Spring & Brass Insert
Specify Part Number
Norm. Closed Norm. Open
Viton 3500-01-0001 3500-01-0003
Buna N / Nitrile 3500-B1-0001 3500-B1-0003
EPDM 3500-E1-0001 3500-E1-0003
Connector for ISO “C-Tab” Spades:
P/N 5100-1080000  . . . . . . . Black housing - No LED
Function
0 - 2-way, Normally Closed
1 - 2-way, Normally Open
Directional Control Valves
12 Specifications and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation
14 & 34 Series1/4 & 3/8 NPT
4-Way, 3 Position
3 1 5
2 4
3 1 5
2 4
4-Way - 5 Ported - 3 Position - Type F
“Float”
Center position - Inlet blocked
Cylinders open to exhaust
Used to vent both ends of cylinder to allow cyl-
inder to float with a manual or machine move-
ment. Flow controls or exhaust speed controls
should not be used.
4-Way - 5 Ported - 3 Position - Type B
“Blocked”
Center position - All ports blocked and
isolated. Use on conventional block and
hold circuits.
New Spools for
14 & 34 Series
Air Valves
1/4 NPT & 3/8 NPT Ported, Pilot Operated Air Valves
5 Ported, 3-Position 4-Way Operation
Features
• Aluminum bar body